in the presence of bidders in the office 

premises of Regional Office, Ambattur. 

The qualifying bids will be scrutini sed by the Committee to shortlist the eligible bidders and thereafter 

the financial bids of the short listed bidders will be opened. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs .75,000/­

(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand o n I y ) per application in the form of Demand Draft / Banker's 

Cheque of Nationalised Bank drawn in favour of "The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, 

Ambattur" should accompany the qualifying bid . EMD in any other form is not acceptable. No interest

[...]

mentioned above is liable for rejection. If the tenderer gives wrong information 
deliberately to create conditions for acceptance of the tender, the tender/bid is liable 
for rejection) 

8 The bidder should submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of Demand Draft of 
Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) drawn in favour of "The Regional 
Provident Fund Commissioner, Ambattur" along with the quotations failing which the 
tender will be outrightly rejected. EMD in any form other than stated above shall not 
be accepted. 

9 The successful bidder of the contract has to submit a Security Deposit ( Performance